id cause
79862 Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding
79878 Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding
79881 Compact Snow with Slippery Sections
79882 Heavy Snowfall with Plowing & Sanding
79862 Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding
79878 Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding
79862 Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding
79878 Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding
79881 Slushy Sections
79878 Slushy with Slippery Sections
79862 Slushy with Slippery Sections
79881 Slushy Sections
79881 Slushy Sections

district

Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District
Vancouver Island District

state

Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing
Ongoing

severity
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
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localupdatetime

03/09/2009 08:18:19
03/09/2009 08:48:53
03/09/2009 08:54:31
03/09/2009 08:55:32
03/09/2009 11:06:08
03/09/2009 11:06:25
03/09/2009 12:45:44
03/09/2009 12:46:03
03/09/2009 12:47:56
03/09/2009 13:27:05
03/09/2009 13:29:02
03/09/2009 16:03:52
03/09/2009 20:30:03
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advisorymessage

Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Shawnigan Lake Road, North of Langford to Exit to Bamberton, South of
Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Exit to Bamberton, South of Mill Bay to Panorama Ridge Road in North Co
Compact Snow with Slippery Sections from Ladysmith to Nanaimo (23.7 km). Updated Mon Mar 9 at 8:54 am. (ID# 79
Heavy Snowfall with Plowing & Sanding from Ladysmith to Nanaimo (23.7 km). Updated Mon Mar 9 at 8:55 am. (ID# 7¢
Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Shawnigan Lake Road, North of Langford to Exit to Bamberton, South of
Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Exit to Bamberton, South of Mill Bay to Panorama Ridge Road in North Co
Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Shawnigan Lake Road, North of Langford to Exit to Bamberton, South of b
Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Exit to Bamberton, South of Mill Bay to Panorama Ridge Road in North Co
Slushy Sections from Ladysmith to Nanaimo (23.7 km). Updated Mon Mar 9 at 12:47 pm. (ID# 79881)

Slushy with Slippery Sections from Exit to Bamberton, South of Mill Bay to Panorama Ridge Road in North Cowichan (4
Slushy with Slippery Sections from Shawnigan Lake Road, North of Langford to Exit to Bamberton, South of Mill Bay (7.
Slushy Sections from Ladysmith to Nanaimo (23.7 km). Updated Mon Mar 9 at 4:03 pm. (ID# 79881)

Slushy Sections from Ladysmith to Nanaimo (23.7 km). Updated Mon Mar 9 at 8:30 pm. (ID# 79881)
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isbidirectional

trafficpattern
1 None
1 None
1 None
1 None
1 None
1 None
1 None
1 None
1 None
1 None
1 None
1 None
1 None

head_latitude

48.60959779
48.93196749
49.16412022
49.16412022
48.60959779
48.93196749
48.60959779
48.93196749
49.16412022
48.93196749
48.60959779
49.16412022
49.16412022

head_longitude

-123.5380731
-123.7566478
-123.9356141
-123.9356141
-123.5380731
-123.7566478
-123.5380731
-123.7566478
-123.9356141
-123.7566478
-123.5380731
-123.9356141
-123.9356141
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tail_latitude
48.56124088
48.60959779
48.98223277
48.98223277
48.56124088
48.60959779
48.56124088
48.60959779
48.98223277
48.60959779
48.56124088
48.98223277
48.98223277

tail_longitude route

-123.5693763 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
-123.5380731 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
-123.805245 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
-123.805245 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
123.5693763 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
123.5380731 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
123.5693763 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
123.5380731 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
-123.805245 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
123.5380731 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
123.5693763 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
-123.805245 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
-123.805245 Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
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type

Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
Road Condition
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