id	cause	district	state	severity
79862	Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79878	Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79881	Compact Snow with Slippery Sections	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79882	Heavy Snowfall with Plowing & Sanding	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79862	Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79878	Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79862	Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79878	Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79881	Slushy Sections	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79878	Slushy with Slippery Sections	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79862	Slushy with Slippery Sections	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79881	Slushy Sections	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal
79881	Slushy Sections	Vancouver Island District	Ongoing	Normal

localupdatetime

03/09/2009 08:18:19

03/09/2009 08:48:53

03/09/2009 08:54:31

03/09/2009 08:55:32

03/09/2009 11:06:08

03/09/2009 11:06:25

03/09/2009 12:45:44

03/09/2009 12:46:03

03/09/2009 12:47:56

03/09/2009 13:27:05

03/09/2009 13:29:02

03/09/2009 16:03:52

03/09/2009 20:30:03

## advisorymessage

Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Shawnigan Lake Road, North of Langford to Exit to Bamberton, South of North Co Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Exit to Bamberton, South of Mill Bay to Panorama Ridge Road in North Co Compact Snow with Slippery Sections from Ladysmith to Nanaimo (23.7 km). Updated Mon Mar 9 at 8:54 am. (ID# 79) Heavy Snowfall with Plowing & Sanding from Ladysmith to Nanaimo (23.7 km). Updated Mon Mar 9 at 8:55 am. (ID# 75) Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Shawnigan Lake Road, North of Langford to Exit to Bamberton, South of North Co Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Exit to Bamberton, South of Mill Bay to Panorama Ridge Road in North Co Compact Snow with Plowing & Sanding from Exit to Bamberton, South of Mill Bay to Panorama Ridge Road in North Co Slushy Sections from Ladysmith to Nanaimo (23.7 km). Updated Mon Mar 9 at 12:47 pm. (ID# 79881) Slushy with Slippery Sections from Shawnigan Lake Road, North of Langford to Exit to Bamberton, South of Mill Bay (7. Slushy Sections from Ladysmith to Nanaimo (23.7 km). Updated Mon Mar 9 at 4:03 pm. (ID# 79881) Slushy Sections from Ladysmith to Nanaimo (23.7 km). Updated Mon Mar 9 at 8:30 pm. (ID# 79881)

isbidirectional	trafficpattern	head_latitude	head_longitude
	1 None	48.60959779	-123.5380731
	1 None	48.93196749	-123.7566478
	1 None	49.16412022	-123.9356141
	1 None	49.16412022	-123.9356141
	1 None	48.60959779	-123.5380731
	1 None	48.93196749	-123.7566478
	1 None	48.60959779	-123.5380731
	1 None	48.93196749	-123.7566478
	1 None	49.16412022	-123.9356141
	1 None	48.93196749	-123.7566478
	1 None	48.60959779	-123.5380731
	1 None	49.16412022	-123.9356141
	1 None	49.16412022	-123.9356141

tail_latitude	tail_longitude	route
48.56124088	-123.5693763	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.60959779	-123.5380731	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.98223277	-123.805245	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.98223277	-123.805245	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.56124088	-123.5693763	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.60959779	-123.5380731	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.56124088	-123.5693763	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.60959779	-123.5380731	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.98223277	-123.805245	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.60959779	-123.5380731	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.56124088	-123.5693763	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.98223277	-123.805245	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions
48.98223277	-123.805245	Highway 1 on Vancouver Island Both directions

type

**Road Condition** 

**Road Condition**